
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5590
ANSWERED ON:29.04.2010
RAILWAY LINE IN MAHARASHTRA
Naik Dr. Sanjeev Ganesh

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the survey work of Thane, Kalyan via Malsejghat to Ahmednagar railway line is pending for approval;

(b) if so, the reasons therefor; and

(c) the time by which the survey work is likely to be conducted?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI K.H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a) & (b): An updating survey for new line from Kalyan to Ahmednagar has been taken up.

(c): Target date of completion of survey is 31.08.2010.
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